THE APPLICATION OF SOIJTHLAND ROYALTY
COMPANY FOR A DUAL COMPLETION ORDER NO, M@G-2772

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Under the provisions of Rule 112~A, Southland Royalty Company made
application to the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on December 2, 1980,
for permission to dually complete its Richardson No. 10E located in Unit L

lof Section 10, Township 31 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan County,

New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit production of Undesignated Fruitland
and Basin Dakota gas. ~

Now, on this 22nd day of December, 1980, 'the Division-Director finds

(1) That application has been filed under the provisions of Rule
112-A of the Division's Rules and Regulations;

(2) That satisfactory information has been provided that all
operators of offset acreage have been duly notified;

(3) That no objections have been received within the waiting period
s prescribed by said rule.

(4) That the proposed dual completion will not cause waste nor impair
icorrelative rights; and

(5) That the mechanics of the proposed dual completion are
feasible and consonant with good conservation practices.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That the applicant herein, Southland Royalty Company, be and the same
is hereby authorized to dually .completé its Richardson No. 10 E located in
Unit L of Section 10, Township 31 North, Range 12 West, NMPM,_Saanuan County,
New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit production of Undesignated Fruitland
and Basin Dakota gas through parallel strings of tubing.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, That applicant shall complete, operate, and produce
said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule 112-A.

PROVIDED FURTHER, That applicant shall take packer—-leakage tests upon
completion and annually thereafter.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That jurisdiction of this cause is hereby
retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem
mecessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.
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MC 2772

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

DISTRICT
=g
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE 0/(3044 7 (9280
BOX 2088 7
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC (a4
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:

1 have examined the application dated ‘7@& ﬁ) (18 ¢

for the jﬁdﬂb M @ W«M /QL L"/O-j/ﬂ/—/? [

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

By

2
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Yours very truly,

Y Qé?;”




NEW MEXICO Ot CONSERVAITION cUMMIDIIUN

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO e o
APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION !
Cperator County ‘”Dme SR P
Southland Royalty Company San Juan 11-14-80
hadress —_ Lease Wwell No.
P. O. Drawer 570, Farmington, NM 87401 Richardson #10E
Location Jnit Section Township Range
of Well L ) 10 31N 12w
1. Has the New Mexico Oi} Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
zones within one mile of the subject well? YES_ X NO
2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. MC-2705 ; Operator Lease, and Well No.SRC-Davis #7E
3, The following facts are submitted: Upper Intermediate Lower
Zone Zone Zone
Basin Dakota

a. Name of Pool and Formation Undes. Fruitland
b. Top and Bottom of

Pay Section
2461' - 2492' 7268' - 7388'

(Perforations)
Gas Gas

c. Type of production (01l or Gas)

d. Method of Production |
{Fiowing or Artificial Lift) ! Flowing Flowing

o, The iollowing are attached. (Pltasg check YES or NO:

Jes N
X ' a. Diagrammatic Skerch of the Muitinle Completion. showing all casing strings, including diameters and sctting deprbs, central-
izers and or tusbolizers and iocation thereoi. quantities used and top of cement, periorated intervals. tubing strings. including
diameters and setting depth. location and type of packers and side door chokes. and <uch other iniormation as mayv be perunent.
X i b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant's lease, 2ll offset wells on offset leases. and the names and addresses
of operators of all Jeases offsetting applicant’s lease.
X c. wu (¢ compietion tiom cach ofisct operatan ofin jew thereol. evidence that said ofiser ereras
LT oiopies of the lication.”
X s Filecirical dopy oF the woo. or ather sccentable jop with tops and hotzems 0! procuding Iones and intervails of porieraticn ins
S . N : L. . . N C, . - - r- [ N R S - e l., V_A
dicated thercon. (11 such iog is not available at tne time apphicatian 1s filed it shall be submitted as provided by Kule 112-4.)

List ali ofiset operators 1o the iease on which this well 1s Jocated together with their correct mailing address.

_ Amoco Production Company, 501 Airport Drive, Farmington, N\M 87401 o L

__El Faso Natural Gas Camoany, P. 0. Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401 _ L

Tenneco Oil Campany, Penthouse, 720 So. Colorado Blvd., Denver,

G. Were all operators listed in ltem 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? answer 1s ves, give

11~-14-80

date of such notification

I, the undersigned, state that I am theDistrict Production Managerof the Southland Royalty

his report; and that this report was prepared

CERTIFICATE:
Company (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make t
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best o

f my knowiydge.
T Lo
O~

Signatur

*Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative agproval, the New Mexico Qil Conservation Commis-
sion will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the ommission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-
day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

x well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in _ancoumore of

| result in an unorthodo 3 [
ed simultaneously with this application.

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion wil
lication for approval of the same should be fil

the producing zones, then separate app
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Dual Completion Diagram
Richardson #10E ‘

9 5/8", 32.30# csg set @ 204', cantd w/140 sacks

Fruitland perfd frm 2461' - 2492' w/6 holes

1 1/2", 2.76# tubing landed @ 2508'

7" model "F" packer set @ 2682'

7", 23# csg set @ 4988"', -ctd w/330 sacks

Dakota perfd frm 7268' - 7388' w/8 holes

2 3/8", 4,74 tubing landed @ 7332’

4 172", 10.5% csg set fram 4707' - 7450',
antd w/320 sacks
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FARMINGTON DISTRICT
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Bob Fielder
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REVISED DATE
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PERMISSION FOR DUAL COMPLETION

SAN JUAN CO, NEW MEXICO
OFFSET OPERATORS

(FRUITLAND & DAKOTA FM )

SRC
Richardson *10-E
1530"' FSL -1120' FWL

Sec. 10- T3IIN-RI2ZW  N.M.PM.
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2" =1 mile
SCALE

REVISED DATE
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FILE NUMBER

Southland Royalty Company
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SRC
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
7

. < DISTRICT
O
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE Degl&~ E;l/‘7é?63
BOX 2088 -
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC 4
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:

ave examined the application dated ﬁf 2§ /9480
for thej A g %AML\ #/OE LA0<3 0 -/2ew

Operator vy Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

A

4

Yours very truly,

EM @Zov




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVAITIUN LUMMIDIUN
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

S-1-61

Cperator County Date
Southland Royalty Campany San Juan 11-14-80
Acdress — Lease well No.
P. O. Drawer 570, Farmington, NM 87401 Richardson #10E
Location Unit Section Township Fange
of Well L . 10 3IN 12w

1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
zones within one mile of the subject well? YES_ X NO
‘2. If answer is ves, identify one such instance: Order No. MC-2705 ; Operator Lease, and Well No.SFC—DaViS #7E
3. The following facts are submirted: Upper Intermediate Lower
Zone Zone Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation Undes. Fruitland Bssin Dakota

b. Top and Bortom of

Pay Section ) B
2461' - 2492' 7268' - 7388'

(Perforations)
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) Gas Gas
d. Method of Production : ! :

(Fiewing or Artificial Lifc- Flowing - Flowing

The {oliowing are artacnec. ‘Please check YES o 1O

D4 - o of the A je Comrieticn. showino ol oomtrin oaLancin 1me L
i ooor tur cra And LoCRIOn THETEOl, GUARTITICON UNed I : COienTL Do TieTaTes InteT il
Giameters and setting depth. 1ocation and type ol packersand S10€ GOOr CILOKES. 4AG SUCH CLRCT INIOIMILIon a8 mav be perunent.
;_X L. Plar showine the Jocation of all welis on applicant’s lease, a1} offse: welis on ofiset leases. and the names and addresses
of orerators of a2l jeases clfscuune apriicant’s jeasc.
b/ . . N - . ¢ \;
>y e s i 3 Copng Lo K » g !
dicated thereon. 137 Such 1og 14 ROt ave e at the Lime appircation s Ted 10 shacd be < R

<. List ali ofiser operators te the rcase on wnich thes well 1s located tocerher with thvr correct malling @

Zmoco Production Company, 501 Airport Drive, Farmington, XM 87401

FarTminTto IS

RIE SRR | - — —, ~ T > o —
c llatural Gas Campany, P. C. Bow 990, Farminzron, ... oo -

%!

[t

tr

-

Tenneco 0il Campany, Penthouse, 720 So. Colorado Rlvd., Denver, CO

{. %ere all operators listed in Irem 5 above notified ané¢ furnished a copy of this apphication”  YES X NO__ M oansweoer Is ves, give

11-14-80

date of such notification

I, the undersigned, state that I am theDistrict Production Managerof the__ Southland Royalty

d that 1 am authorized by said company to mahe this report; and that this report was prepared
orrect and complete to the best of my kngsrdydge.

CERTIFICATE:
Company (company), an

under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, ¢

e
Voo by

Signatur

*Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico il Conservation Commis-
sion will hold the epplication for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the ommission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-
day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an-unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in ane ormore of :
oval of the same should be filed simulraneously with this application.

the nradurineg zones, then separate application for appr
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I Fzsc llatural Gas lomoany, . L. SO08 950, Farmingoon, 171 o =eud NﬂV

Tenneco Oil Campany, Penthouse, 720 So. Colorado Blvd., Denver, Co Con o

“Were all operators listed in Irem 5 above notified anc¢ fwrnished a copy of this application?

11-14-80

G. YES X O ONO_ M oanswer is ves, give

date of such notification

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am theDistrict Production Managerof the__ Southland Royalty

Company (company), and that 1 am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prejpared
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my dec.

T Lode
Siqnmure#\
lication for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commis-

from date of receipt by the ommission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-
the application will then be processed.

*Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an app
sion will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days
day period, no protest nor req uest for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office,

ion and/or a non-standard proration unit in Qneormore of °

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an-unorthodox well locat
hould be filed simulraneously with this application.

the nraducing 7zones, then separate application for approval of the same s
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Dual Completion Diagram
Richardson #10E

9 5/8", 32.30%# csg set @ 204', cmtd w/140 sacks

Fruitland perfd frm 2461' - 2492' w/6 holes

1 1/2", 2.76# tubing landed @ 2508’

7" model "F" packer set @ 2682

7", 23#% csg set @ 4988', cmtd w/330 sacks

Dakota perfd frm 7268' - 7388' w/8 holes

2 3/8", 4,74 tubing landed @ 7332’

4 1/2", 10.5% csg set from 4707' - 7450',
cutd w/320 sacks



